June 25, 2021
Ms. Cheryl A. Gayheart
Regulatory Affairs Director
Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc.
3535 Colonnade Parkway
Birmingham, AL 35243
SUBJECT: EDWIN I. HATCH NUCLEAR PLANT UNITS 1 & 2 – DESIGN BASIS
ASSURANCE INSPECTION (TEAMS) INSPECTION REPORT

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.21M Calculations  NEDE 10144 Vacuum Breaker Sizing for ’67 Product Line, Torus/Lightbulb
Containments
02/1970
S18643 Discontinuity Calculations F/20X20 Vacuum Breaker 11/19/1971
S18646 Seismic Calculation for 20” X 20” Vacuum Breaker Vlv Rev. A
SCNH-13-021 Evaluation Of Plant Hatch Local Intense Precipitation Severe
Accident Management (Sam) For Fukushima Near-Term
Task Force (NTTF) Recommendation 2.1 Flooding Re-
Evaluation
Rev. 1.0
SENH-89-009 Steady State Loading Emergency Buses 1E, 1F & 1G
During a LOCA/LOSP/SBO Event
Rev. 17
SENH-94-013 Coordination Study for Non- Appendix R Breakers and
Fuses in Response to REA HT-93753
Rev.7
SMNH-15-006 EDG Bay and Battery Rooms Exhaust Area Required to
Prevent Pressure Differential During Design Basis Tornado
Rev. 1
Corrective Action
Documents
10116247
10209664,
10212821,
10213119,
10232344,
10464440,
10527495
10467098
02/28/2018
10467100
02/28/2018
CAR265435
12/01/2016
CR10753014
11/11/2020
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
10793548
04/27/2021
10793550
04/27/2021
10793879
04/28/2021
10794181
04/29/2021
10794215
04/29/2021
10795264 U1 FSAR Code of Record 5/4/2021
10797616 2021 Hatch DBAI – Vacuum Breaker Sizing Design 05/13/2021
9
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Calculation
Drawings  B-44875 Diesel Generator Building North Access Door Modifications Rev. 0
H-12615 Diesel Generating Building Roof and Floor Plan Rev. 7
H-13395 Diesel Generator Heating and Ventilation  Rev. 20
H-16024 Primary Containment Purge & Inerting System P.&I.D. Ver. 54.0
H-16062, SHT 1 Nuclear Boiler System P&ID Rev. 57
H-17012 Reactor Building 600V MCC "1E-A" & " 1E-B'  MPL R24-
S018A & R24-S018B
Rev. 30
S18136 B/M 20” X 20” VAC. BKR. Rev. E
S71062 Bill of Material 20” Pallet Assembly 03/02/1990
SX-17731 Assembly Drawing 20” Vacuum Breakers 20” ST/20” Flange Rev. J
Engineering
Changes
SNC338333 Kelman Gas Analyzers for Transformers Rev. 3
Engineering
Evaluations
LR-REG-003-
0404
Response to OE 14370 (Testing Methodology For MSIVs
May Not Support USAR and Licensing Commitments)
04/13/2004
NMP-ES-050-F01 RER Response Form for SNC 510820 - Sequence 1 08/02/2013
NMP-ES-050-F01 RER Response Form for SNC510820 - Sequence 2 08/26/2014
NMP-GM-003-
F19
Focused Area Self-Assessment (FASA) Plan and Report Rev. 3
SNC950252 Masterpack Part 21 Rev. 1
TE1047898
09/08/2019
TE1055365
09/18/2020
Miscellaneous
EDG Room Main Louvers and associated thermostat Rev. 0
Hatch Position on Effects of Tornado Induced
depressurization on Emergency Diesel Generator Building
Ventilation System Components
05/13/2021
Ltr From Bechtel Power Corporation to E.I Hatch, IEN 85-48 June 30,
1986
Volumetric Leak Rate Monitor Local Leak Rate Test Data
Sheet, MPL Number: 1T48-F310 & F328A
02/22/2018
Volumetric Leak Rate Monitor Local Leak Rate Test Data
Sheet, MPL Number: 1T48-F310 & F328A Retest
03/01/2020
Volumetric Leak Rate Monitor Local Leak Rate Test Data 02/11/2018
10
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Sheet, MPL Number: 1T48-F311 & F328B
Volumetric Leak Rate Monitor Local Leak Rate Test Data
Sheet, MPL Number: 1T48-F311 & F328B
02/03/2020
Surveillance Frequency Control Program, Surveillance Test
Interval List
Rev. 22
Georgia Power Interoffice Correspondence from G.A. Goode
to S.B Tipps, Plant E I Hatch IEN 85-84, MSIV Testing
January 13,
1987
1R24 System
Health Report
June 2019, June 2020, June 2021